ASMT-Jx32
3W Mini Power LED Light Source
Data Sheet
Description
The 3W mini power LED light source is a high-performance,
energy-efficient device that can handle high-thermal and
high-driving current. The metal slug is electrically isolated.
The white mini power LED is available in the range of color

Electrical Characteristic at 350 mA (TJ = 25°C)
Optical and Electrical Characteristic at 700 mA (TJ = 25°C)
Part Numbering System
Dice Type
Forward Voltage, VF (Volts) Thermal Resistance, Rj-ms(°C/W)a
a. Rj-ms is thermal resistance from LED junction to metal slug.
Min. Typ. Max. Typ.
InGaN 2.8 3.2 3.5 9
Part Number Color
Luminous Flux (lm), V Forward Voltage, VF (Volts)
Typ. Typ.
ASMT-JW32-NWY01 Cool White 239.0 3.6
ASMT-JW32-NWYJ1 239.0 3.6
ASMT-JN32-NWY01 Neutral White 239.0 3.6
ASMT-JN32-NWYH1 239.0 3.6
ASMT-JY32-NWY01 Warm White 222.0 3.6
ASMT-JY32-NWYK1 222.0 3.6
A S M T - J x1 3 2 - x2 x3 x4 x5 x6
Code Description Option
x1 Color W Cool White
N Neutral White
Y Warm White
x2 Dice Type N InGaN
x3 Minimum Flux Bin Refer to Device Selection Guide
x4 Maximum Flux Bin
x5 Color Bin Selection Refer to Color Bin Selection Table
x6 Packaging Option 0 Tube
1 Tape and Reel
Broadcom
- 4 -
ASMT-Jx32 Data Sheet
Bin Information
Flux Bin Limit (x3, x4)
Color Bin Selection (x5)
Individual reel will contain parts from one color bin selection
only.
Cool White
Warm White
Neutral White
Bin ID
Luminous Flux (lm) at 350 mA
Min. Max.
U 87.4 99.6
V 99.6 113.6
W 113.6 129.5
X 129.5 147.7
Y 147.7 168.4
Selection Bin ID
0 Full Distribution
E VM, UM, VN, and UN
F WM, VM, WN, and VN
G XM, WM, XN, and WN
H UN, VN, U0, and V0
J WN, VN, W0, and V0
K XN, WN, X0, and W0
L V0, U0, VP, and UP
M W0, V0, WP, VP, and WQ
N X0, W0, XP, WP, and WQ
P Y0
Q YA
Selection Bin ID
0 Full Distribution
E NM, MM, N1, and M1
F PM, NM, P1, and N1
G QM, PM, Q1, and P1
H M1, N1, M0, and N0
J P1, N1, P0, and N0
K Q1, P1, Q0, and P0
L N0, M0, NA, and MA
M P0, N0, PA, and NA
N Q0, P0, QA, and PA
Selection Bin ID
0 Full Distribution